F



EET

1/19/6

103165937 PATENTS UNL 1

Our Ref.: 4821-3

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or convithereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1 Henning LUETZE 2 Thomas EDENFELD 3 Peter GAUCHEL	(1) Name: General Electric Company Street Address: 1 River Road City: Schenectady State/Country: New York Zip: 12345	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1) and (2) January 16, 2006; (3) January 10, 2006	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffry H. Nelson Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffry H. Nelson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,481 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/20/2006 SDENBOB1 00000070 11334575 01 FC:8021 40.0

#1033980 v1 - 4321:3 Cvr Sht - asgn

839-1792 190012

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Henning Luetze, Thomas Edenfeld and Peter Gauchel of Lowenstrasse 27, 48955 Bad Bentheim, Salzbergen, Germany; Meller Strasse 84, 49082 Osnabruck, Salzbagen, Germany; and Schiller Strasse 33A, 48155 Munster, Salzbergen, Germany, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled WIND TURBINE DUMP LOAD SYSTEM AND METHOD and **GE Disclosure Letter** 190012

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

lie	Jan 16. 2006
Henning Luetze	<u>Jan - 16 . 2006</u> Date
Witnessed by: Name:	Date: 01/16/06
Signature of witness Printed name of witness Name:	Date: 16 - Jan - 2005
Signature of witness OFFAN RIENEN Printed name of witness	
STATE OF) ss):	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of, 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Henning Luetze, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

Thomas Ealer	76.4.7006 Date
Thomas Edenfeld	Date
Witnessed by:	Date: 01/16/06
Signature of witness Det mes (Ley 2) Printed name of witness	
Name: Signature of witness STEFAN RIGHEN Printed name of witness	Date: <u>16-3an-2006</u>
STATE OF) ss):	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of, above-named, Thomas Edenfeld, to me person executed the foregoing assignment, who ackroame of his/her own free will for the purposes	onally known as the individual who nowledged to me that he/she executed the
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _	_

Cter found	10 /6 v 2006 Date	
Peter/Gauchel	/ Date	
Witnessed by:	V	
Name: () Xu	Date: 10. 3@4 2006	
Signature of witness SIEFAN RIEKEN	-	
Name: Printed name of witness	Date: 01/10/06	
Signature of witness Printed name of witness		
STATE OF)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF)		
This day of, 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Peter Gauchel, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	

- 4 -

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017493 FRAME: 0698